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»he development of ground infrastructure are dependent on the annual plan outlays permitted and the internal resources generated by the National Airports Authority, it would be difficult to give firm indication^ regarding the services to be introduced. The expansion activities during 1990—95 will be dependent on the outlays provided under the Eighth five
Year Plan.

Appointment of a Women's Commission

925. SHRIMATI VEENA VERMA : Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to appoint a Womens Commission to look into the problems of Women;

(b) if so, what are the details in this regard; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be ln the negative, what special measures Government propose to take to improve the lot of women in India?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF YOUTH AFFAIRS
AND SPORTS AND WOMEN AND CHILD
DEVELOPMENT IN THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI MARGARET ALVA): (a) to (c)
In order to advise the Govt, on the measures to be taken to accelerate the involvement of women in the development process and to ensure them the status envisaged in the Constitution of India through appropriate policy interventions and action programmes, the Government of India have, 'by a Resolution dated 11-2-88 set up a National Committee on Women under the Chairmanship of the Prime Minister.. The terms of reference of the Committee as well as its composition are given in the Resolution, a copy of which is attached herewith 'Appendix GXLVAnnexure NO 29 ]

Central Government aided medical colleges and hospitals in Madhya Pradesh

926. SHRIMATl VEENA VERMA ; Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number ol medical colleges and hospitals managed by the Central Government that are working in Madhya Pradesh at present;

(b) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to open a few more medicai colleges| hospitals in Madhya
Pradesh in the near future; and

(c) if so, what are the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (KUMARI SAROJ
KHAPARDE) ; (a) Nil except the Military Hospitals and ihe Railway Hospitals which do not cater to the needs of general public,

(b) There is no such proposal.

(c) Does not arise.

Navodaya Schools in Madhya Pradesh

927. SHRIMATI VEENA VERMA : Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMCNT be pleased to state ;

(a) tha number of Navodaya , Schools functioning in Madhya Pradesh at pre sent;
 (b) whether Government propose open more Navodaya Schools in Madhya during the year  1988-89 and-


(c) if so, what are the names of the

places where these   School are likely to be
opened ?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI L. P. SHAHI) . (a) At present twenty Navodaya Vidyalayas are functioning in Madhya Pradesh.

(b) and (c) Yes, Sir. Eight more Navodaya Vidyalayas have been sanctioned for establishment during 1988-89 in Madhya Pradesh at the following places;—'

1. Village Shyampur, District Sehore

2. Village Junapani, District Khargone

3. Village Kachmaria, District Rajgarh

4. Village Khiriya, Devat, District
Guna

5. Village Beekar, District Datia
*

6. Village Manpur, District Morena

7. Village Navgaon, District Chhattarpur

8. Village Multhan, District Dhar.

Setting op of National Highway Finance
Corporation

928. SHRIMATI VEENA VERMA: Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to set up tho Indian National Highway Finance Corporation to raise resources; and

(b) if so, what are the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATB OF THE
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(SHRI RAJESH PILOT): (a) and (b) Pro-potala for setting ap suitable institutional arrangements for raising resource, far National Highways are under the conside ration of Government

Construction of second oil jetty at Haldia

@929. SHRI CHITTA BASU: Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of the Second Oil Jetty at Haldia, which is very vital for the Indian Oil Corporation's refinery, is faced with unforeseen difficulties;

(b) if so, what is the nature of and reasons therefor; and

(c) how does Government propose to overcome them?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(SHRI RAJESH PILOT): (a) to (c) The process of tendering for the work is currently underway and no difficulties in implementing the project have emerged.

Flying clubs in the country

930. SHRI CHITTA BASU: Will the:
Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) what is the number and other details of Flying Clubs in the country;

(b) whether some of them have been closed; if so, the detailg of the closed! ckibs;
and

-
(c) what steps are being taken to re

open them?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND-
FAMILY WELFARE AND THE MINISTER
OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRl MOTI LAL
VORA) (a) The number of Flying Clubs is twenty-six. A list shewing the names and addresses of the Flying Clubs in the Country it attached u-statement (See below).

(b) and  (c) The Cooperative        Hind Flying
Club Limited, Lucknow has been,
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